
Michaelmas 2026

College Boarders Arrive Sunday 6 September

New Pupil Induction Day (College)

Prep Boarders Arrive

Monday 7 September

Term Starts Tuesday 8 September

Half Term Commences Friday 16 October

Boarders Return Sunday 1 November

Term Resumes Monday 2 November

Term Ends Thursday 10 December

Travel Day Friday 11 December

Lent 2027

Boarders Return Sunday 3 January

Term Starts Monday 4 January

Half Term Commences Friday 12 February

Boarders Return Sunday 21 February

Term Resumes Monday 22 February

Term Ends Wednesday 24 March

Travel Day Thursday 25 March

Summer 2027

Boarders Return Sunday 18 April

Term Starts Monday 19 April

Half Term Commences Friday 28 May

Boarders Return Sunday 6 June

Term Resumes Monday 7 June

Term Ends Friday 2 July

Travel Day Saturday 3 July

  Term Dates 2026-2027


